2 The Daily Star

Bangladesh Railway

Western Zone, Rajshahi

International Tender Notice

No. Sale-9503 Dated: 29-03-1995.

The Controller of Stores/Western Zone, Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi invites
quotations for Sale of used unserviceable steel materials comprising of following
articles on "As is where is basis".

Tender No. ____Particulars ui Materials to be sold
Sl. No. Description Quantity
Sale-9510 1.0 Iron & Steel scrap comprising of:- =299689 'Rft
Used unserviceable Rail. =3,189.42 M. Ton.
Sale-9511 2.0 Used unserviceable Axle & Wheel 401.00 "
Sale-9512 3.0 Used unserviceable P. Way fittings. 169.00 "
Sale-9513 4.0 Used unserviceable Bridge Girder. 325.00. "

2.00: Eligibility of Tenderers.

(a) Any Foreign importer having requisite permission from their respective
Govt. to import above scrap steel materials.

(b) Bangladeshi Exporters having export registration.

() "Any Govt. body or Sector Corporation of the People's Republic of
Bangladesh having melting furnace of sufficient capacity for melting of
the tendered quality within 90(Ninety) days from the date of taking
delivery of the materials."

3.00:

The tender should be submitted in triplicate one original and two other

identical copies in a sealed cover superscribing "Tender for sale of used
unserviceable steel materials.”

4.00:

Tender documents can be obtained between 9.00 hrs. to 12.30 hrs. on all working

days except Fridays and holidays with effect from 12-04-1995 from the offices
of Controller of Stores/Western Zone, Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi,
Controller of Stores/East/CRB/Chittagong and Asstt. Controller of Stores,
Bangladesh Railway, Kamalapur, Dhaka on cash payment of Tk. 750.00 (Taka
seven hundred fifty) only, plus postal charges Tk. 30.00 (Taka thirty) only, if
required to be despatched to out stations, in advance, which amount will not be
refunded under any circumstances.

5.00:

The tender should be addressed to the Controller of Stores/Western Zone,

Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi & must reach or be dropped in the tender boxes
placed in the Officer of the Controller of Stores/Western Zone, Bangladesh
Railway, Rajshahi, or Controller of Stores/East, Bangladesh Railway,
Chittagong and Asstt. Controller of Stores, Bangladesh Railway, Kamalapur,
Dhaka by 12.00 hrs. on 26-04-1995 and will be opened at the same place & on
the same date at 12.30 hrs. in presence of such tenderers or their representatives
who may desire to be present.

6.00:

‘shall be rejected.

7.00:
8.00:

Tender received after the date and time specified in paragraph five (5) above

Tender documents wﬂlmhemldmthedlhﬁmdhropnﬁngnf&utender
If the dropping & opening date, as mentioned in this tender notice fall on a

GAZETTED HOLIDAY, or is declared as a GAZETTED HOLIDAY, the tender

. will be dropped & opened on the immediate following working date.
9.00: Otherdetnledm&)rmﬂkmwlﬂhavnhblemthehmdﬂdmmtﬂ

RPRD No-268-2/4

D-350

1. The Government of the Peop

mcmu,

a LY

mwl ¥ Ra]s!

t of the People's Republic of E

mdumm

MEMO NO.LGED/KEN/BAGER/DA-1/94/1215

Tender Nohee

No. 36/94-95

o |F:

Date: 16-12-1401 Bm*:m-ms Eng

le's Republic of Bangladesh has received a Loan

Number 1215 BAN(SF) from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) in various
currencies towards the cost of Rural Development Project-18 Infrastructure greater
Khulna, Jessore & Kushtia Districts. It is intended that part of the proceeds of
this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the construct for the

following works.
Code No Name of Works Cost of | Contrac- | Comple-
BASRO Constn of 2.5mx2.5m Box culvert on 300/- Class A 60 days
1BX68a. Fakirhat Bazar to Jattrapur road via B&C
Paikpara road at Ch 2844.00m.
BASRO Constn of 2.5mX2.5m Box culvert on
1BX68b. Fakirhat Bazar to Jattrapur road via
Paikpara road at Ch 4021.00m.
Be-Tender 2nd times - |
BASGO = Constn of office building at Gilatala Hat.. 300/- Class A, 60 days
10B67a. B&C
BASGO Installation of Tubewell at Gilatala Hat.
10B67b. = ; iy T,
BA5GO Constn of Fish & Meat market at
10Bé67c. Gilatala Hat
BASGO Constn of Multipurpose shed at Gilatala
10B67d. -Hat
Re-Tender 7th times .
BA-0014.  Construction of 3.5m slab culvert over 250/- -Do- 75 days

1. The Executive

Kalitala Khal on Bhaga to Gilatala
road Ch.4130m.
Engineer, Local Guvemment En

gineering Department (LGED)

Bagerhat now invites sealed tender in BD Form No. 2911 for constructmn and

completion of the works mentioned above fro prequalified contracto

B & C under this projects.

2. Tenderers may
dmmm.tﬁeuﬁmufthe

further information on

mm

as well as the

ot

rs of class A,
the tender

r Rural

Project-18, 3/1, Block-B, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207 and Executive

A iﬂg:ilm, Khulna & Satkhira.

- submission of written ltlhmtuﬂuahoveuﬂupmpﬂm
amount cost of schedule mentioned in the notice from the above
1995 during

security (Earnest money
price in the form of Bank Draft/Pay

feed'l'kuﬂg:

4. Mltmdemmutbenccum
t five per cent) of thc total

set of tender documents may be purchased by eligible tenderers on the

mmbefm:lﬁ

office hours.

of non-refundable

) of 2.5% (Two

Acrobuts performing a gymnastic feat on t.h_e opening day,

Appeal for
help

By Staff Correspondent

The killer Thalassemia dis-
ease has destroyed the hope
and charm of life of little
Sabiha Binte Rabbani whose
bloed has to be changed three
times every month.

She groans on her hospital
bed when children of her age
sparkle with life.

The spleen of the five-year-
old Sabiha, daughter of an
Agrani Bank employee at My-

mensingh, has stopped func-
because of iron deficit.

Her father Md Golam
Rabbani Babul cannot afford
the expensive and regular
blood transfusion. let alone the
cost of operation that could

cure his daughter.

He has appealed for finan-
cial assistance that could give
Sabiha a new lease of life.

His address: Md Golam
Rabbani Babul, Agrani Bank
Regional Office, Mymensingh,
or Savings Account-9998, Ag-
rani Bank. Chotabazar Branch
Mymensingh.

l Cily.
.r-—l-— ‘

| yesterday, of the two-day acrobatic show at the Bangladesh
Shilpakala Academy auditorium.

— Star photo

Death anniversary

The sixila death anniversary
ol noted journalist Mohammad
[Hussain will be observed Lo-
morTow, says a press release.

A milad mahfil will be held
o1l this occasion tomorrow
alter Asr prayers at 11/1d.
New Colony. Asad Gate in the

LOST

My oniginal SSC & HSC Mark-
sheet Roll No. Mym-7322,
Dhaka 1975 and Roll No. Mym-
2062, Dhaka 1977.

G M Azizur Rahman S-178

(0'_'

personnel:
a. Hostel Wardens

c. Literacy Field Workers.

s&qmmﬂ1 April,

WANTED

The Literacy and Innovative Activities Project need following categories of
L "

b. Development Field Workers

mwmmmmmwmmmmmm

Qﬁtuﬂmaddmssbahw

Baptist Aid
7 Green Corner

Green Road, Dhaka 1205

N

apply with full bio-data and expected

S-179

oS “ffames

PRI, I

LER AR

8o4f3-4/3c/ T8

QECA AT G A W 8 GG 20T AIHIS,
F@ @3 & Wi 94 30T wER ) R dased TBI® vo
& SadoEe fE (NACH @ WRA, FEE TS TRIAE 6 IS
R PR FEnR o FErEFe 9E (99 R IR
4 TETeE | WAvE Tifetn ¢ wwWEy et AR oma s
FoFEs ¥ HeE I YR
g Hfetn Rda® ol qre Ao 30 IR
'p¢ 3 BT 20 dftm *ae T 8 @ @R ISR
P T (PR gfba e ardie) Fifete A s
wara AfieE om oY d¢ «feE se T (@ Sooo

Gt & mZ Jove Tham waawrers Gofefers
TS ars) Wo@ A 23
fedrerraeis

sl

@ wya Demr v wer Aftwr@e e w6 =) g
SPEE ZTAME 922 Shae-»u¥y Foa Fama & o)
W6 el oiffrm Wy oW SRE emw % e

SfRAYs as-ov-3¢3e

TQ WGe ot wiEE

Acrobatic,
embroidery

shows open
By Staff Correspondent

A breath-taking display of
acrobatic feats by a group of
acrobats from Rajbari en
thralled a jam-packed audiie-
rium at the Shilpakala
Academy yesterday.

The hour-long superb per-
lormance by some 38 teenage
artistes including eight girls.
comprised rope-walking jug-
gling. balancing acts, gymnas-
tics on poles. human trampo-
lines and rope-jumping. The
incessant smiles of the youths,
their dexterity and brilliant
costumes helped enchant the
audience.

The teenagers were trained
by instructors from North Ko-
rea at a year-long workshop
under the Training Project of

A one year embroidery
training course was also con-
ducted under the same project
by North Korean experis.
Some one hundred exqguisite
embroidered paintings’ done
by forty-one women trainees
went on show yesterday at the

Academy’'s art gallery.

There will be another per-
lormance of the acrobatic show
this evening at 7:00 pm. The
rmbroidﬁ'yﬂlﬂhtunnnnutiﬂ

ready with silk thread
needle to reveal the secrets of
the ancient art-form.

New Inner Wheel
club formed

A new Inner Wheel club was
lormed under the name and
siyle of Inner Wheel Club of
Dilkusha. District Chairman of
Inner Wheel in Bangladesh
Lutfa Islam formally announced
the formation of the club at a
meeting held on Monday at
Hotel Purbani. The meeting
was attended, among others,
by ESO of Inner Wheel Dist.
328 Rahima Asafzah and ether
district officials. says a press
release

DHAKA THURSDAY, APRIL 6, 1995

Metropolltan

Selllm A selentific seminar on “Antimicrobial agents
Azithrocint (Azithromycin) a new dimension in advanced

antinicroidal therapy” will be held. Venue: Sonargaon Hotel.
Time: | 1:30 am.

Lecture on Bengali Literature: seuior Lecturer
Department of Indology, South Asia. School of Oriental and
African Studies. University of London Dr William Radice will

lecture on Cultivation of Bengali Language and Literature in
UK’ Venue: Bangla Acadery seminar room. Time: 11 am.

Founding anniversary: Jau Party
va Ganatantric
LAGPA) will hold a discussion meeting to mark its 15th

founding anniversary. Venue: Pieneer Auditorium. Motijheel
Time: 3:30 pm

Jatra festival: on the 1ast day best groups of the festival

will stage its best productions. ‘Frnut Shilpakala Academy.
Time: 7 pm

lndinlhutﬂl-lﬁnn.rmummwm

makers will be screemed — Mohar by Goutam Ghosh. In
Search of indian Theatre by ABhijit Chatterjee, Sanki by

Sandip Ray and Pikoo by Saty Venue: Indian
Commnvssion awlitorium. Time: ﬁ*;mm e

Memorial meeting: e Bangladesh Photojournatists
Associmtion will hold a discussion on late Golam Meowia and

Mukaddas Ali. The discussion will be followed by a 'milad
mahfil. Venue: Jativa Press Club, Time: 4.30 pm.

Ex-Karachi Students' Assoc: ™. dis-
iribution ceremony of the Abdur Rahman Talukder Memorial
Scholarship will be held. Venue: Nile Chinese Restaurant.

Time: 6:00 pm.

The scholarship was introduced in honour of the late
headniisicr of the Karachi Bangla School.

BGS cultural show: siudents. belonging 1o the
Dishar 'rogramme of the Bangla-German Sampriti (BGS).

have wrganised a cultural

in connection with the

Indepcndence Day l:"richriulnn! programme. Venue: Biswa
Sahitva Kendra anditorum. Thines 7

linl

Wllklﬂmll. To mark the World Health Day the Hlniﬂr}r
of Health and Family Welfare has arranged a walkathon start-
ing from the Shishu Academy. Time: 7:30 am.

IBA's silver jubilee: me siver Jubilee MBA (25th)

Graduation
auditorium.

of Institute of Business Administration
(IBA), Dhaka University will be observed. Venue:

IBA

BUET Teacheyrs' Association: me association will

stage a drama Kholos'. Venue: BUET auditorium.

of CPB: e 3-day 6th National

DU Alumni Association: me annual assembly of

the Dhaka University Aluinni Association will be held. Venue:
Teacher-Student Centre (TSC). Time: 4:30 pm.

Star Entertainment Guide

Thursday 6th April

EAG o raiwes i hocal 1ime)
300 Operding anno-,
@.E tintment 310 k-
cilation  lrom the
BTV | iy Gerta 3:18 Mo-
vie of the wie- o Lhh Society. Casl:

Prank Sinia. Grace Kelly, Bing
Crosby 5:10 Sangbad (News in
Bangla) 5:28 IV debate 6:30
Educational programme: Esho Para
Shikhi 7:00 Programme focusi
edials of islam : Jiboner Alo 7:2
Nazrul songs 8:00 News in Be
e TR YT i)
arivar-er Galp: ory of a )
10:00 News in English 10:30
Documentary on  development
programme: Jaipnabhomi 10:39
Film <hows
Khabear © Flic News . 11:48 Closing
9:00am |3 World
Noews 9:28 Time
EEE Out. A Question of
S-‘|'.H Ml lm BBC
Wews=oa 100 BHC World Headlines
1:05 =k Castro s Cuba 2:00 BBC
World Noews 2:25 The Late Show
3:00 BBC World News 3:25 Time
Out: Top Gear 4:00 13130 Newsdesk
6:00 B World Hoadlines 6:08
Horizon 7:00 BBC World News 8:00
BBC World News 8:10 World
Business Report . 8:28 Time Out:
Raymond's Blane Mange 9:00 BBC
World Headlines 9: Timewaich
10:00 BBC World News 10:28 Time¢

Out: A Question ol 11:00 The
World Today 1:00 BBC World
Headlines 1:08 Corres t 2:00

BBC World News 2:28 Time Out:
Tomorrow's World 3:00 BBC World
News 3:285 World Business Report
4:00 BBC World News 4:28 World

T Equalizr 11380

Business Roport 5:00 BBC World |

Eatlg Out

CHINESE CUISINE

Share Some of Your Happy
fl{anmt:‘lﬁ'ﬂiw

AN EXCLUSIVE PLACE FOR

AUTHENTIC NORTH, SOUTH

| INDIAN & CHINESE FOOD
12 ITEMS

BUFFET LUNCH TK. 195 ONLY

(INDIAN STYLE)
FROM SATURDAY TO WEDNESDAY

News 5:28 Newss 6:00 DU
Wiwlkd News 8:28 Business
Roywmt 7:00 BBC World News 7:28
ANewsnight 8:00 BBC World News
8:28 Wiwld Busingss Report -
- 6:00am Jump Starl
[w 7:00 International
.I.r.:.*.n. Spnvial 9200 The Iﬂdr

:%ﬂl ‘U’.J Petrina
J Trty
10:00 The Vibe 10:30 VJ Ruby
11:00 By Demand 11:30 VJ
12:00ma The Ride 12:30 VJ
:l“ I-'ramr - I.:rnmr 2:30 V.
cssandra VJ
nu“% w
\r'J br'l a
Music Upda 39
;.,,;m Mmﬂlal:ﬂ Dﬂnam:l 7:00
'J,J T:ﬂFh'I-t First Show
8:00 Vibe - I':H Videocon
Flashback 9:30 Palmolive Ek Ka
Teen 10:00 Partyline Rhythm &
Raag 10:30 Brure Springsteen
Special 11:30 1st Day st Ehuw
12:00ma The Vibe 12:30 By De-
mand VJ Nonie 1:00 The Ride
1:30 VJ Trey 300 Frame by
Frame VJ Alessandra 4:00 by -
el 4:30 VJ Ancel., 5:00 '.':thw

Maunla

* 6:30am The News
i Faniastic Four Seri-

PLUS vs 7:00 Kidstreet

730G | Joe 8.00

Jem 8:30 wrobics Oz Style 9:00
The Wuul in_The Willows 9:30
Playvaubout lhﬂ The Sullivans
10:30 Graham Kerr's Kitchen 11:00
E! Feature: Hideaway 11:30 Don-
alwwe 12:30 Sania Barbara 1:30 The
Bold & The Beautiful 2:00 The
Winfrey Show 3:00 Riviera

3:30 Graham Kerr's Kitchen 4:00
-"n'rnhh'-i 'D:.f Sivie 4:30 The Sulli-

|If you are the owner

of a Restaurant you

can also join the
Club. Tel: 500091

LEUNG-HUNG

Legng-Hung has everything new now.
Good &nhd lesties Thai, Chinese, Indian &
Contingntal Cuisine in the fitting decor and
style under new management. Come one:
come all; be a participant of the talk of town

uhimdﬁhmm \

vali~ 300 Sl Womdr 5:30
Robotech 6:00 | eenage Mutant
Ninga Turtles 6:30 livman 7:00
Honw and Aw 7:30 Nc ightmum
H AS H’%QO or 9:30

Wi 10:00 Nikk n 10:30

'I"hf Bold & The Braumul 11:00

Santa Barbara 12:00ma Star Trek

1:00 Civil Wars 2:00 E! Feature:

2:30 Neighbours 3:00

Mini Series: Cellini. A Violent Life

w The Sullivans 5:30 Richmond
]

Hideaway

6:30am Thai Kick

PRIME I;hml Highlights
[sports] 30 The Pepsi Asia
r_ up H s India
v Lkigladesh 9:30 Thail Kic
Highilight= 10:30 H ts West
s v Australia 1st Test. Day 4
11:30 Live The Asia Cup
1995 Sri Lanka v h From

Shrjah. UAE 8:00 Preview of the
19495 Master 8:30 Australian Rugby
League H/L Round 4 9:30 West
Indies v Australia 1st Test, 5th Day

Highlights 10:30 India Cricket
Scene 11:30 NBA Inside Stufl
12:00mm The Pepsi Asia Cu
Hlall s Sri Lanka v
Preview ol the 1995 Masters
2:00 Live The Masters Day 2 (No
Mandarin) 4:00 -ga Match Race
Salling 4:30 The Pepsi Asia Cup
Highlights Sri Lanka v Bangladesh
7:30am Jessica Ta-
m ndy Double Bill: The
House On Carrol
Street (Arabic Sub-
iitles} 9:30 Jessica T Doubde
Bill: « vwoon 11 (Hindi Subtitles)
11:30 Family : Saturday The 14th
(Hindi Subtitles) 12:30 In Ismail's
Custooy [(Hindi Subtitles) 1:30
: How 1 Got In To
(Hindi tles) 3:30 Film Club :
Julia (Hindi Subtitles) 5:30 Classic :
Thunderhead: Son of Flicka (G)
(Hindi Subtitles] 7:30 Jessica
Tandy Double Bill: Cocoon Il (Hindi
Subtities) 9:00 UK Top Ten 9:30
Jessica Double Bill: The
House On Carrol Sireet ([Arabic
Ssubtitles) 11:30 Brave New
Worlds : Crime Zone (Arabic Subti-
iles) 1:30 Film Chub : Julia (Arabic
Subtitles) 3:30 Classic: The Snake

it (Arabie Subtitles] 5:30 Brave

New Worlds . Death Race 2000
(Arabwe Sulltitles)
R = S 7:80 Zev Education
& | ®
3 L 2:30 Shakti 3:00
(sms v Hﬂll’ld Song Tere
Se 30 l
Duje Ke Liy: llﬂ Hum Ho
Koumyaab 4: Re Baap 8-
Zee Education Udan Choo
6:00 Teer H.lmun 68:30 Chitra
lars 7:00 Jawab Nei 7:30 Dour
8:00 B8:30 Filmi

lream Merchants 11:30 Hum
Paanch 12:00 Tara 12:30 Param-
para 1:00 Thawani Wa Bas (Arabic)
1'30 [nioviainment 5:30 Close

B:00am Tilawal Aur
Tarjuma 8:08 Ha-
md,/ Naat 8:18 Wa-
rzish 8:20 Cartoon
8:28 Bichon Ka Naghma 8:30
Khabrain 8:48 Aik Kahan! Baesut

/Bmk&umﬂmhvmrof&nﬂmmhu LGED, Ba Bemmnad wasmm e g A AEE | y}::unqmu.uuu.
5. . The tender documents will have to be i:ntl'-eh:rﬁerbcmm o 7RT™ aw aENG, WEed WO, CTebe Second Tramsmission 1 00Noom
above mentioned offices on 19th April, 1995, before 12.30 PM and the bids P . ofen e gw Pidn « hcﬁ A o 1118 Soghaot S:08
at 1.00 PM on the same date. 9, g mod.nmﬂomﬂc Hu:ldum Language of Anfimals
6 mwwi“mh - o — Stk @C!ﬁ‘i! fRgfee wme sl wRerar wEe wife afire . ; Perspective 3:28 Health Forum
" orchicn wilh fhe peoparation o delivarr of bids, Inading .,.,.d"”m e | 2w A X e o WPy e W 88 G Doy o e oy 128
related to visits to the site. ) e G FEFWLE ¢ whay m TR W ;E::lhi":i‘::ﬂ;?um
7. The a J mmnﬂt“.w“ tﬂ'ldﬂﬂftﬂ an of the wea @ Wi Ffare I8 | . Adms Courses $:80 Al-Akbhbar 7:00
tender or to reject any or all the tenders withou ytwmgm;cm pmmdm Féorw 3 IR A afetare? wifm e gee W Sarving full of hnllll e o gt A bl
such case no compensation will be entertained. AL (N (FF WGy AN wavm e A wfvem Aawe - ng w*l::::-‘“:-m | 8:88 Morven Goid series 8:48

i ““.h E*TaH | lIIllilll ."., I"" I.I” 1Hrm-. TiT1} e 7
OFP-7028.2/4 * - a,ﬂﬁf. Engineer | | | Sav-svas-2/ v | Eskernems st oot
G-52€ - LGED, rerh: S-¢24 Tgfaseee e _M 2507 Fﬂ' mmm Farnan « Elahi




